
Pos. Nome Elo Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Fernando Gonçalves 2103 5 14 16 5 1811 20

2 Tiago Manuel 2514 4½ 13½ 16 4 1751 -3

3 Justino Miguel 1978 4 15 18 4 1785 5

4 João Carlos Ferreira 1813 4 14 16 3 1806 26

5 Nuno Vieira 2135 4 13 16 3 1752 -13

6 Sérgio Bonifácio 1854 4 13 15 3 1721 12

7 Camilo Silva 1901 4 13 15 3 1672 -2

8 Luís Leite 1706 4 13 14½ 3 1658 27

9 Joaquim Silva (pardal) 1923 4 12½ 14½ 4 1617 -9

10 Veríssimo Dias 2008 4 12½ 14½ 3 1681 -5

11 Hélder Claúdio 1607 4 11 13 4 1577 25

12 José Ramalho 1640 3½ 15½ 17½ 3 2092 52

13 João Oliveira 1795 3½ 14½ 17½ 3 1690 1

14 Delfim Alves 1842 3½ 14½ 16½ 3 1703 -2

15 Deolindo Silva 1545 3½ 14½ 15½ 2 1864 49

16 Luís Sá 1819 3½ 14 16 3 1925 17

17 Luís Carvalho 1901 3½ 13½ 15½ 2 1595 -16

18 Perfeito Aguiar 1895 3½ 13 15 3 1806 -1

19 Joaquim Mendes 1150 3½ 13 15 3 1774 78

20 Jose Carlos Anjos 2031 3½ 12½ 14½ 3 1554 -27

21 Abílio Pereira 1603 3½ 11½ 13½ 3 1608 15

22 Ricardo Araújo 1559 3½ 11½ 12½ 3 1618 23

23 Nélson Monteiro 1777 3½ 11 12½ 3 1515 -17

24 José Dias Pereira 1735 3 14 16 3 1776 5

25 Carlos Pereira 1630 3 14 14½ 3 1665 3

26 José Melo 1694 3 13½ 15½ 3 1846 20

27 Carlos Bastos 1686 3 13½ 15½ 2 1706 4

28 Helder Sebastião 1660 3 13½ 15 3 1735 7

29 Manuel Cardoso 1998 3 13 15½ 3 1655 -37

30 Manuel Cunha 1798 3 13 15 2 1675 -12

31 Manuel Madureira 1764 3 12½ 14½ 2 1552 -19

32 António Augusto 1561 3 12½ 13½ 2 1671 16

33 Amadeu Silva 1552 3 12 14 2 1611 11

34 António Almeida (sjm) 1439 3 12 13 2 1745 36

35 Rafael Leal 1410 3 12 12 2 1641 7

36 Arlindo Roda 1600 3 11½ 13½ 3 1633 5

37 João Sepanas 1784 3 11½ 13½ 2 1522 -30

38 Fernando Pais 1546 3 11½ 12½ 3 1655 16

39 Fernando Varela 1682 3 11½ 12½ 3 1426 -29

40 Manuel Amorim 1356 3 11 13 3 1495 10

41 Carlos Gonçalves 1559 3 11 12½ 3 1533 0

42 Vítor Figueiredo 1398 3 11 12½ 3 1515 5

43 António Figueiredo 1715 3 10½ 12½ 2 1306 -38
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44 Luís Miranda 1357 3 10½ 11½ 3 1564 9

45 Fortunato Medronheira 1247 3 10½ 11½ 3 1436 21

46 Manuel Silva (norte) 1812 3 10 11½ 2 1285 -37

47 Mário Garcia 1474 3 9 10 3 1422 -2

48 Nascimento Ezequiel 1517 3 9 10 3 1342 -17

49 José Barreira 1583 2½ 13½ 14½ 2 1659 0

50 Joaquim Faustino 1566 2½ 12½ 13 2 1589 -9

51 José Rocha 1618 2½ 11½ 13½ 2 1642 -9

52 Américo Martins 1007 2½ 11½ 13½ 2 1566 52

53 José Olmes 1253 2½ 11½ 13 2 1715 47

54 António Guerreiro 1374 2½ 11½ 13 2 1683 15

55 Manuel Custódio 1651 2½ 11½ 11½ 2 1795 -9

56 António Estrela 1678 2½ 11 12½ 2 1448 -31

57 Fernando Gomes 1334 2½ 11 11½ 2 1533 8

58 Délio Nunes 1540 2½ 10 11 2 1459 -15

59 Luís Severo 1508 2½ 8 8½ 2 1295 -33

60 Joaquim Serralva 1386 2 13½ 14 2 1518 -18

61 Joaquim Lopes 1200 2 12½ 14½ 2 1552 16

62 Alfredo Morgado 1146 2 12 12½ 2 1595 20

63 José Lino 1332 2 12 12½ 2 1503 -6

64 Luís Prazeres 1583 2 12 12½ 1 1549 -25

65 César Almeida 1345 2 11½ 12½ 2 1537 -5

66 Jorge Adão 973 2 11½ 12½ 2 1519 28

67 António Cabral 1282 2 11½ 12½ 2 1483 -3

68 Laurentino Correia 1350 2 11½ 12½ 2 1404 -21

69 José Carlos Silva 1352 2 11 13 1 1709 14

70 Eurico Baptista 1186 2 11 12½ 1 1541 30

71 Manuel Ferreira 1380 2 11 12 2 1505 -18

Manuel Reis 1313 2 11 12 2 1505 -3

73 Artur Sousa 1286 2 11 12 2 1457 -6

74 Leonídio Martins 1011 2 10½ 11½ 2 1320 15

75 José Conceição 1206 2 10 11 2 1460 3

76 João Silvério 1244 2 9½ 10½ 2 1437 -3

77 Artur Henriques 1118 2 9 10 2 1357 5

78 Adelaide Coelho 1026 2 8½ 9½ 2 1343 15

79 Armindo Silva 1017 2 8½ 9½ 2 1330 15

80 José Serra 1000 2 8 8 2 1287 18

81 Joaquim Pereira 1008 2 7½ 8½ 2 1235 6

82 Michel Coelho 1072 1½ 12 13 1 1676 14

83 Abel Maia 1212 1½ 12 13 1 1555 2

84 Eurico Abrantes 1281 1½ 10½ 12 1 1670 19

85 Joaquim P. Silva 1049 1½ 9 9½ 1 1371 2

86 Elisabete Rodrigues 1000 1½ 9 9½ 1 1317 6

87 Manuel Careira 1424 1½ 8 9½ 1 1192 -64

88 Rui Silva 1081 1 11 12 1 1378 -15

89 Paula Teixeira 1000 1 10½ 11 1 1299 -6

90 Glória Grilo 1000 1 9½ 10 1 1268 -10

91 Adelino Mendes 1000 1 9 9 1 1401 4

92 Miguel Campos 1000 1 9 9 1 1214 -17

93 Catarina Simões 983 1 8½ 10½ 1 1261 -9

94 Ana Fernando 1003 1 8½ 9 1 1310 -10
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95 Mário Antão 982 1 8½ 9 1 1192 -17

96 Élia Milene 980 1 8½ 9 1 1169 -17

97 Domingos Paiva 977 1 8 8½ 1 1193 -14

98 Jorge Teixeira 1019 ½ 7 7½ 0 1254 -32

99 Margarida Lopes 1001 ½ 7 7½ 0 1220 -32

100 José Teixeira 981 ½ 7 7½ 0 1177 -30

101 Augusto Pinto 1001 ½ 6½ 7 0 1230 -31

102 Paulo P. Silva 1048 0 8½ 9½ 0 1265 -47

1 CCD S. João da Madeira A 16  65 

1 Tiago Manuel 4½ 16

2 Justino Miguel 4 18

3 Joaquim Silva (pardal) 4 14½

4 Delfim Alves 3½ 16½

2 Ramiro José Lisboa 15½ 59

1 Nuno Vieira 4 16

2 Sérgio Bonifácio 4 15

3 Hélder Claúdio 4 13

4 Luís Carvalho 3½ 15½

3 Vai Avante S. Pedro Cova 15  59 

1 Fernando Gonçalves 5 16

2 Perfeito Aguiar 3½ 15

3 Nélson Monteiro 3½ 12½

4 José Melo 3 15½

4 Ginásio Vilacondense 14½  63 

1 Camilo Silva 4 15

2 João Oliveira 3½ 17½

3 Luís Sá 3½ 16

4 Jose Carlos Anjos 3½ 14½

5 Casa do Povo de Vizela 14  58 

1 Luís Leite 4 14½

2 José Ramalho 3½ 17½

3 Abílio Pereira 3½ 13½

4 Fernando Varela 3 12½

6 Campo de Lis - Leiria 13 55

1 João Carlos Ferreira 4 16

2 Joaquim Mendes 3½ 15

3 Nascimento Ezequiel 3 10

4 José Barreira 2½ 14½

7 São João da Madeira B 12 57

1 Deolindo Silva 3½ 15½

2 José Dias Pereira 3 16

3 António Augusto 3 13½

4 Américo Martins 2½ 13½

8 Café Avendida Ermesinde 12 48

1 Ricardo Araújo 3½ 12½

2 Rafael Leal 3 12

3 Manuel Silva (norte) 3 11½
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4 José Rocha 2½ 13½

9 Café Cruzeiro de Fajões 11½ 42

1 Carlos Bastos 3 15½

2 António Almeida (sjm) 3 13

3 Fernando Pais 3 12½

4 António Estrela 2½ 12½

10 Casa do Povo Mangualde 11  49 

1 Amadeu Silva 3 14

2 António Figueiredo 3 12½

3 Mário Garcia 3 10

4 António Cabral 2 12½

11 Capricho Setubalense 10½ 46.5

1 Carlos Pereira 3 14½

2 António Guerreiro 2½ 13

3 Manuel Custódio 2½ 11½

4 Luís Severo 2½ 8½

12 Casa do Povo de Lousado 9½  50½

1 Vítor Figueiredo 3 12½

2 José Olmes 2½ 13

3 José Carlos Silva 2 13

4 Manuel Reis 2 12

13 Ateneu de Coimbra 9½  48½

1 Carlos Gonçalves 3 12½

2 Délio Nunes 2½ 11

3 César Almeida 2 12½

4 Laurentino Correia 2 12½

14 Montemor Carlista 9½  46 

1 João Sepanas 3 13½

2 Fortunato Medronheira 3 11½

3 José Serra 2 8

4 Abel Maia 1½ 13

15 Café Tropical SJM 6  38 

1 Manuel Amorim 3 13

2 Joaquim P. Silva 1½ 9½

3 Domingos Paiva 1 8½

4 Augusto Pinto ½ 7

16 Cast. Pêra Benfica - Senhoras 4½  40 

1 Elisabete Rodrigues 1½ 9½

2 Paula Teixeira 1 11

3 Catarina Simões 1 10½

4 Ana Fernando 1 9

17 Cast. de Pêra e Benfica 4  39 

1 Rui Silva 1 12

2 Adelino Mendes 1 9

3 Miguel Campos 1 9

4 Mário Antão 1 9
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